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2024 4
13,683,425, 788 79.80
766,505,226 4.47
73,868,460 0.43
412,078,829 2.40
244,458,729 1.43
60,255,625 0.35
210,412,813 1.58
546,461,446 3.19
269,139,239 1.57
184,601,043 1.08
347,149,857 2.02
416,141,315 2.43
126,605,602 0.74
153,067,868 0.89
17,554, 171,840 102.37
- 406,929,168 2.37
17,147,242,672 100.00
— 15, 764,906,910 91.94
)
2024 4

1
1 (2023 10 2 ) | 17,320,166,032| 17,337,161,110 1.0191 1.0201
4 17,076,945, 453 — 0.9904 —
5 17,230,873,944 — 0.9994 —
6 17,505,527,330 — 1.0154 —
7 17,469,484,835 — 1.0134 —
8 17,525,426, 788 — 1.0179 —
9 17,312,393,521 — 1.0187 —
10 17,177,324, 159 — 1.0119 —
11 17,334,988,814 — 1.0233 —
12 17,125,553,923 — 1.0213 —
1 17,038,162,215 — 1.0282 —
2 17,107,028,478 — 1.0349 —
3 17,123,073,782 — 1.0380 —
4 17,147,242,672 — 1.0444 —
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1 2022 9 20 2023 10 2 0.0010|
1 2022 9 20 2023 10 2 2.0
2 2023 10 3 2024 4 2 1.8
)
100
1 2022 9 20 2023 10 2 17,283,616,154 288,537,392 16,995,078,762
2 2023 10 3 2024 4 2 11,826,082 510,010,297 16,496,894,547
(DH1
2
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1
2023 10 2

2
2024 4 2

103,336,267 229,976,860
2,323,382 28,442,562
17,255,341,420 17,082,615,023
25,727,427
189,442,195 171,913,202
2,202,788
12,818,920
17,578,373,479 17,525,766,567
17,578,373,479 17,525,766,567
156,562,621 340,728,697
9,154,347
16,995,078
3,077,485 2,834,404
71,808,052 66,135,964
6
609,858 858,845
258,207,447 410,557,910
258,207,447 410,557,910
16,995,078, 762 16,496,894,547
325,087,270 618,314,110
616,719,781 598,997,732
17,320,166,032 17,115,208,657
17,320,166,032 17,115,208,657
17,578,373,479 17,525,766,567
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1 2
2022 9 20 2023 10 3
2023 3 19 2024 4 2

307,940,063 376,958,060
103,129,361 533,768,602
688,365,371 548,041,059
12,818,920
277,295,947 375,504,523
1,245,998 8,186
2,739,482 2,834,404
63,921,013 66,135,964
832,576 1,867,071
68,739,069 70,845,625
346,035,016 304,658,898
346,035,016 304,658,898
346,035,016 304,658,898
662,682 2,674,601
325,087,270
1,304 225,878

1,304
225,878
708,901 8,983,335
8,983,335

708,901
346,079,931 618,314,110
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12 133 60
61
1 2
2023 10 2 2024 4 2
16,995,078, 762 16,496,894, 547
1
1 1.0191 1 1.0375
(10,000 ) (10,191 ) (10,000 ) (10,375 )
1 2
2022 9 20 2023 10 3
2023 3 19 2024 4 2
14,527,424
10,000  17.5
1 2

2023 10 2 2024 4 2
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2023 10 2

1
14,520,418,791 14,426,418,791 14,676,981,412 156,562,621
14,520,418,791 14,426,418,791 14,676,981,412 156,562,621
14,520,418,791 14,426,418,791 14,676,981,412 156,562,621

2024 4 2

1
15,090,417,002 14,999,592,002 15,431,145,699 340,728,697
15,090,417,002 14,999,592,002 15,431,145,699 340,728,697
15,090,417,002 14,999,592,002 15,431,145,699 340,728,697

€))

@
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1
2023 10 2

2
2024 4 2

14,178,442,163
3,105,173,991
288,537,392

16,995,078,762
11,826,082
510,010,297
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495
24,000
2,100

308

2024 4

41 856,377
3 18,285
44 874,662
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2022 12 31 2023 12 31
1,872,405 1,851,526
12,065 -
21,657 27,051
1,493,102 1,568,053
76,907 79,760
133,598 107,654
48,618 -
3,658,355 3,634,047
24 -

24
4,441 3,141
4,441 3,141
34,432 33,162
185,743 199,974
220,176 233,136
224,642 236,277
3,882,997 3,870,325
665,231 706,644
977,866 847,179
50,700 21,259
13,231 49,876
- 39,042
218,338 244,816
1,925,369 1,908,818
1,925,369 1,908,818
495,000 495,000
123,750 123,750
1,338,878 1,342,757
1,462,628 1,466,507
1,957,628 1,961,507
1,957,628 1,961,507

3,882,997 3,870,325
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2022 1 1 2023 1 1
2022 12 31 2023 12 31
5,704,940 6,005,442
364,328 396,915
94,654 95,887
6,163,924 6,498,245
2,386,382 2,524,107
43,108 32,244
75,084 71,293
1,415,203 1,472,853
1,490,287 1,544,147
147,327 145,599
4,406 4,555
25,829 38,908
8,506 5,967
29 36
38,772 49,467
4,105,878 4,295,565
64,196 62,756
730,942 780,960
39,181 6,186
217,191 238,055
1,051,511 1,087,959
764 1,417
4,913 11,733
13,121 15,516
78,116 65,607
1,433 1,299
29,838 34,775
856,188 870,118
6,671 8,090
78,055 78,629
2,120,616 2,175,148
62,570 27,531
- 8
- 308
- 316
2,231 3,419
4,143 2,778
- 137
6,374 6,335
68,944 21,513
1,341 24
1,341 24
70,285 21,488
5,645 31,840
18,857 14,230
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57,073 3,879

2022 1 1 2022 12 31
495,000 123,750 1,395,951 1,519,701 2,014,701 2,014,701
- - 57,073 57,073 57,073 57,073
- - 57,073 57,073 57,073 57,073
495,000 123,750 1,338,878 1,462,628 1,957,628 1,957,628
2023 1 1 2023 12 31
495,000 123,750 1,338,878 1,462,628 1,957,628 1,957,628
- - 3,879 3,879 3,879 3,879
- - 3,879 3,879 3,879 3,879
495,000 123,750 1,342,757 1,466,507 1,961,507 1,961,507
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2022 12 31 2023 12 31
562 -
2022 12 31 2023 12 31
1,170,684 1,451,787
135,127 103,481
50,700 21,259
2022 12 31 2023 12 31
530,220 564,980
50,700 21,259
479,519 543,720
2022 1 1 2022 12 31
2,100 2,100
2023 1 1 2023 12 31

2,100 2,100
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2022 1 1 2022 12 31

1,872,405
1,493,102
76,907
133,598
21,657

3,597,671

2023 1 1 2023 12 31
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1,851,526
1,568,053
79,760
107,654
27,051

3,634,047
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2022 1 1 2022 12 31
5,704,940 364,328 94,654 6,163,924
2023 1 1 2023 12 31
6,005,442 396,915 95,887 6,498,245
2022 1 1 2022 12 31
5,657,042 506,881 6,163,924
2023 1 1 2023 12 31
5,968,170 530,075 6,498,245
10%
2022 12 31 2023 12 31
38,844 42,526
78,856 78,825
66,855 74,962
1,188 3,660
185,743 199,974
2022 12 31 2023 12 31
30.6 %

3.8 %
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43.3 %

4.2 %

81.9 %

2022 1 1 2022 12 31

The Hongkong
and Shanghai
Banking

Corporation
Limited *4

123,948

7,198

100

*1

1,170,684

*2

50,700

*3

622,585 135,127

2023 1 1 2023 12 31

The Hongkong
and Shanghai
Banking

Corporation
Limited *4

123,948

7,198

100

*1

1,451,787

*2

21,259

*3

657,432 103,481

*1
*2
*3

*4

2022 1 1

The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited

2022 12 31

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
Limited

166,275

*2

168,049 87,384

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(Hong Kong)
Limited

240,000

*4

8,080 10,010

*1

475,469
277,695

*2

50,242

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(FRANCE)

8,050

*4

256,610 79,365

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(UK) Ltd

178,103

*1

415,134 204,140
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HSBC
Services 43,671
Japan 5 1,268,513
Limited 34,632
*3

HSBC Global
Asset 1,002 *1
Management
(USA) Inc.

415,109 173,659

HSBC
Electronic
Data
Processing
India
Private
Limited

3,554,678 o 12.958

HSBC Global
Asset 2,600
Management 1
(Deutschland) 19,516 17,328
GmbH

*4 31,531

2023 1 1 2023 12 31

HSBC Global
Asset 484,088
Management
Limited

*2 138,734 75,801

HSBC Global *4 68,507 19,408
Asset 240,000 1
Management 345,349
(Hong Kong) 166,148
Limited *2 50,210

HSBC Global 51,900
Asset 8,050 *4 209,220
Management
(FRANCE) 47,651

HSBC Global
Asset 151,820 *1
Management
(UK) Ltd

396,684 145,315

HSBC
Services
Japan 5 1,102,503 33,162
Limited
*3

HSBC Global
Asset 1,002 *1
Management
(USA) Inc.

450,392 176,674

HSBC
Electronic
Data
Processing
India
Private
Limited

3,554,678 *2 17.960

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(Deutschland)
GmbH

2,600 *4 30,981

HSBC
Management 100
(Guernsey)
Limited

*4 11,513 11,373

HSBC Global
Asset 151,833 *1
Management 196,204 87,388
(Singapore)
Limited

20/25
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HSBC Services Japan Limited

The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation, Limited

HSBC Asia Holdings Limited
HSBC Holdings plc
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OOoooooooooooooood

2022 1 1 2023 1 1
2022 12 31 2023 12 31
1 932,203.82 934,051.07
1 27,177.77 1,847.25
1
1
2022 1 1 2023 1 1
2022 12 31 2023 12 31
57,073 3,879
57,073 3,879
2,100 2,100
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2024 3 5

PwC Japan
193 21
2023 1 1 2023 12 31 39
2023 12 31
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2. XBRL
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2024 6 7

PwC Japan

193 2 1
2022-09 2023 10 3
2024 4 2

2022-09 2024 4 2
2023 10 3 2024 4 2
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